In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of

tI:jeeI:sotvency (EngI:nd L I Q 0 2

b Welen Rules 201604 Niotice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

Mtk

05/09/2018 #306
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number W Frgrgggl—;l—o-

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [MPK Enterprises Limited

baold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) David Frederick
Surname Wilson

Liquidator's address
Building namelnumberl 29 Park Square West
Street | Leeds

Post town LS1 2PQ

County/Region |

ot | [ [ [ [
Country

n Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s)

©0ther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

Liquidator’'s address @

Building name/number |

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator,

Street [
|
Post town ]
County/Region I
Postcod rrrrrirr
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o 5f [ BB

Statement of affairs
| attach:
O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986
O Statement of concurrence
ﬂ Signand d \
Liquidator’s signature 5;"'" N . X
.J(-
/
Signature date d3 ,F l?l? IYQ_I?ITFB—

0417 Version 1,0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

EPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

|“'""““"“' Sam Booth E Where to send

Compan name DFW Associates You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Address

| 29 Park Square West The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

[ Leeds Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.

J DX 33050 Cardiff.

™" Ls12pPQ

County/Region

Pestcode

| pen r—l_l_l—r—l——l—_l_— Further information

— For further information please see the guidance notes

| on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

| Teleghane 01133907940 or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

Checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
MPK Enterprises Limited

on the 29 August 2018 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name MARTYN PHILIP  kemP

Signed / 7%"
“

Dated 20 AUEWST /io\B




MPK Enterprises Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 August 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Motor Vehicle 12,877.00 4.656.00

Northridge Finance Limited (6,656.00)

Deficiency c/d (2,000.00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature J'Vt//f’ Date_20/0% h3

NIL



MPK Enterprises Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 August 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabifities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 845.82
845.82
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors (845.82)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 156 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(845.82)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (845.82)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (845.82)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (845.82)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge hclders)
Deficiency b/d 2,000.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 10,412.12
Employee - Redundancy / Pay in Lieu 1,922.31
Director's Loan - Mr M Kemp 50,000.00
National Westminster Bank plc 6,500.00
HM Revenue & Customs - NIC 418.55
71,252.98
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (72,098.80)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (72,098.80)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (72,198.80)

Signature / Date 230/0% l %




L5:60 810z 1snbny 6z

60'G10Z 4SA DS Sdl

K1|30[0?

|40 | sbed

ainjeubis

19°0££69 BuijiejoL sou3ug €1
00051 AVY 1730 'Agiaq ‘peoy uciauly “HEd Ssauisng Aepn UBLNUY) ‘9oeld uoidwicln S3AYH 004D
00°000°G 31€ 01ON ‘uoje3 BuoT ‘pecy adioyIsiiw 66 * 0Q R uosdweHrd 00dD
00008 HAZ 24 ‘'weybuing ‘adeid Asjpulg £ ‘L£€9) X0og Od 'suoiesad juswabeuel jgqeQ ple ypal) - ojd JajsuUILISSpA [BUCKEN ¢OND
000059 IX1 133 'Aqiaq 19ang sialed 1S 85 9|d yueg Jsjsullissp [BUCIEN LOND
000002 Qv ZH3 'yBinquip3 Jesug $8IUld §T| 1004 YIS pajwi aoueulq 86pUYHON O0OND
aLele LNE ¥13Q WsJ] uo uoung ‘peoy Aasjabuy ' 67 a4ng BIP3j YUl [BICT 00710
00'000°08 ZV) €€dl Moyns ‘spunwp3 1§ Aing ‘peoy ||emueg 6 dwsy d W IIN 1) 1o}
gq'alt ZZ\ 863N "duA| uodn SSeImaN ‘MBIA Yied uojuag ‘Z0Zs d8 WY 'NHDI SWolsny g anusaay WH 10HD
00°000'% dV¥ 1.230 ‘Peoy uoisi)ly '93eld W0y ‘v Iun sse|9 ApueH Q0HD
00°00Z 123a ‘Aqieq 'sjejs3 Buipel Aqiaqg * G 3un sallse|q Buiping |j3ooin3 0030
00'g¢ce 19z 1z3Q ‘Aqaq 'comye() '8s0|0 JBAED 9 sauizebepy Aqiag LOaD
00’4 ZYP LS 'Sp99 198115 SllIASN ‘HEeUM SyL SauBINSU] 2UIT 03I 00ao
ggocl Sd9 SNS ‘UOPUIMS “lIIH [IWPUIAf '€9%L X0 Od piE] [BN4 JBIS IV Qovo
3 ssaippy aweN £ay

s10})IpaJ) Auedwo) - g
paywT sasudiaqul MdN
sajellossy MAd



Z0:0l 8L0Z 1snbny 62

60°'GL0Z 18 10S Sdl

£ jo z sbed
3 |80/0F p ainjeudig

Buipejol souu3 Z

EL0LLT LE'ETE'L z8'9¥8

00’2 00t 00'L dway 4 W IN 00MY
€1'89.L'C l€'2Z6'L Z8'Sv8 UBLUIH [ned JW 0013
3|ej01 3 J9sufn 3 Joid ssaippy awepN Koy

slo)oallg g seako|dwg - s10ypasn Auedwon - Lg
pajiwi sesldisiuy MdIN
so)e1d0ssy Mm4dd



4560 810¢ snbiny 82 BO'G10T HBA 10s sd ¢ 1o ¢ afed

ameubis

Buieicl gotiua O

s101pei0d 12WNSVoD " S10UPSLD fuedwo) - 28
penwit sosudioiua NdW
gaR100sSY QG



1560 8102 1snbny 62

0102 A0S Sdi \\ Lo | obed

| &9/°T - 7T sunjeudis
x.\».
007001 00'0 001l 00’1 Bunjelof sauugz Aleuipuo |
00001 000 ool QoL AleuiplQ 4V €Ed| MMlogns ‘spunwp3 1g Aing 'peoy smieg 6 dway d NI OOMH
saieyg  anjea
dnpred dn pajjes 40 '°ON JeuiwoN adAj $$AIPPY aweN Aoy

siapjoyaieys - 9
pajiwi] sastudiajuz MdW
$3Je1008SY M4Q



